INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C . 552(B)(6)

May 11, 2011

Ms,

Zionsville, IN | GG_N

Re: 20751371

VIN. 1J4GL58K23W-
Dear Mr. -

This will acknowledge your correspondence addressed to our Chairman, Mr. Marchionne, which has been referred
to this office for a response.

Naturally, we were sorry to learn of the problem you experienced with your Jeep Liberty, especially in view of the
inconvenience and expense involved. However, the information at hand would not allow us to relate this incident to
a manufacturing responsibility. Since we were not provided the opportunity to inspect the vehicle prior to repairs,
we are unable to determine the validity of your allegations.

When an insurance company has paid a claim, the rights of recovery rest with them. Should they feel that there is a
manufacturing responsibility with regard to their loss, they may subrogate.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this matter with you.

Sincerely,

J. S. Susalla
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7149

JSS/ss


rosa.howell
FOIA B6


RECEIVED DATE:
| 5/23/11

POSTED DATE: 5@0/ //

VIN ( FIRST 9 DIGITS)

NV JHGELE9kD.
VIN ( LAST 8 DIGITS) 3_—

FIRST NAME: ——- .
LAST NAME : -
I

NON - SCANABLE ITEMS : CIRCLE ONE



Zionsville, IN [|EEB

May 19, 2011

Chrysler Corporation
P. O. Box 21-8004
Aubum Hills, M| 48321

Attn: REIMBURSEMENT DEPARTMENT
Claim No: |l 2 /2011
VIN No: 1J4GL58K23W - 2003 Jeep Liberty

Greetings:

Please find enclosed original receipts either paid by our insurance
company (Geico) or our out of pocket expenses.

By my figures all of the expenses to date aré: $4,333.00.

| also feel that | am entitled to compensation for all of the agony that | have
gone thru with Jeep/Chrysler for their uncaring and unprofessionalism. 1
know that their reputation for all these many years was not developed by
the way | have been treated.

| do have an ongoing doctor expense for a neck injury.

| have talked with several departments of Jeep/Chrysler to no avail and
feel that this could have all been avoided if the first representative (Greg)
that | talked to on February 18, 2011, one day after the incident would
have handled the situation properly. |didn't even have access to my
original claim number (as above) until today.

The Case Manager that | talked with today, Lanee was most helpful. | really
appreciated her help.

I am seeking reimbursement for the above mentioned receipts and also
compensation for my mental anguish.

:, ! -y . ° - 3 ’
I"gm waiting to hear from you in a timely manner. Thank you.

encl. (5)




GHCO | Payment Summarny

GEICO.

5/10/11 4:03 PM

Policy Period: 03/24/2011 to
(972472011

Policy Number:
Home Phone:

ZIONSVILLE, IN-

View & tanage Claims >[N

VIEW:

Basic Claim Information

Vehicle Damage Inspection
Supplemental Vehicle Inspection

Tuesday, May 10, 2011 4:.02 PM

Only physical damage , medical , personal injury protection , and deductible reimbursement
payment information will be displayed here. Information regarding electronic payments, bulk payments,
and expense payments wili not be available. Electronic and bulk paymenis are sometimes made to
certain vendors, such as glass or rental vehicde companies. To protect the privacy of everyone
involved, payments to other parties involved in the daim will not be displayed.

herps:{ jcatms_geico.com/ S{htbyky3 1memhg kb pd zxs 5)) paymentsummarny 2spx

Rental Vehide
Payments Question about a payment? _J Email us.
Medical Date Paid To Mailed To Check# Amount Comment
Payment Recovery : e
- JOHN T FLYNN MEDICAL
m;mm Reports & DC PAYMENTS
‘ JOHN T W COVERAGE
Claim Contacts 041972011 o yNNDC ~ DEARBORN ST 121070683 $30200 e vy rO
MANAGE: ENGLEWOOD, @ 100% OF REC
Upload Photos & Doaments FL 34223 ,' 'I_'“_,___ .
Update Medical Status JOHN T FLYNN MEDICAL
Create Accdent Diagram JOHN T %w EG%EAGE
Contact Us 04192011 o yNNDC ~ DEARBORNST 121070661 30400 ,cors il ro
ENGLEWOOD, @ 100% OF REC
FL 34223 AMT
JOHN T FLYNN MEDICAL
DC PAYMENTS
JOHN T TTW COVERAGE
Q192011 b yNNDC  DEARBORNST 121071671 $228.00 o vy puop
ENGLEWOOD, @ 100% OF REC
FL 34223 AMT
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST &Ugo CENTER,
oaz2reo11 AUTO 6732 15TH 11350265  $10000 602211067
CENTER,
o COURT W
BRADENTON FL
- 34207
cox
CHEVROLET
COX 2900 CORTEZ COMPREHENSIVE
owteorn SOX o 120673725 $108207  QovErecr
BRADENTON,
FL 34207
ENTERPRISE
RENT A CAR
600 RENTAL
031152011 EE‘PZERAPE.EIE CORPORATE E00218208  $64339 REIMBURSEMENT
PARK DRIVE COVG.
ST.LOUIS, MO
63105
Cox
CHEVROLET
COX 2900 CORTEZ COMPREHENSIVE
oanzzors SOX Lo XX 120640429 $1236.50 CoMEREHE
BRADENTON,
FL 34207 —

Page 1 of 2



. [GUSTOMER NO. ADVISCR TAG NO. |h'VC_!ICE DiqTE“ INVCICE O,
/0765 JOE MURRAY 11636 | 845  '§02/28/11% DECS54194
LABGR AATE DCENBE e, TLEAGE COLOR = —r——mr | STOCK L
:OX AUTOBODY C ENTER YEAR /1AAKE [ 002l 74 izs DELIVERY QerE FPOTLWERY LSS ‘;
- 03 JEEP/L_LBERTYLMND LIMITED ]
BRADENTON, FL VEHIGLE 11, O, SELLING GEALER NO: PROCUCTION: DATE
1346L5 sxz(iw_'f—ﬂ R S
#L i ——m =T - N AT F0.ND. R D.DATE ) ; —
“bruea. com - 02/21/11
% BUSINESS PHONE COMMENTS WLERGE
) MD: 74427
BABOR & PARTS- - - - e cmeme o e e s e DISCLAIMES OF WARRANTY
1 07E2 ALL INTERIOR TECH(S):68535 629.69  [The only wamanties applying ta this parifs} are
C/S AIRBAG DEPLOYED WHEN DRIVING ON those which may be offered by the manuiagiurer,
HIGHWAY @ 70 MPH -.CUSTOMER STATES NO IMPACT. Thé! selling dealer hareby expressly disclaims ail
VEHICLE IS TOWED BEHIND MOTOR HOME. HERE FOR | wartaniiss, eilher express or implied, including ey
DIAGNOIS WHY AIRBAG DEPLYED WITHOUT IMPACT. mwﬁ=dwénamyulmeThamaHWy;rmn‘tskxe
REMOVED AND REPLACED AIR BAG MODULE. PASSENGER arioular purposs, and nsither essumes nor
SIDE AIRBAG, AND PASSENGER SEAT BELT TEMSIONER. zuﬂmﬁzes:nyoﬂ@rﬁewontoaes;;ei;;wenv
CLEARED CODES. AN ROAD TEST - liakility in cennection with the zala of this pa'.‘!(s'_)
ARTS- - - - - QTY- - -FP-NUMBER- - -+ - -~~~ -~ DESCRIPTION- -« + v vmmmemmemaene- UNTT PRICE- andior sendce. Buyer shall nct be enied ta
0B # 1 1 56010501 -A1 MODULE OC 8035034 187.900 187.00  {recover from tpe selling Gealer any consequentl
Jo 31 1 GHKOZIX9-AG AIRBAG DR 23043007 747.00 747.00 | damages, damages tp proparty, damages for los: |
PDB #1 1 EME331L8-AH SEAT BELT 23049004 380.00 380.00 |oi use, loss ci time, loss af proft, or Income, ¢
JOE # 1 TOTAL PARTS 1314.00  |any other incidenta! demages.
‘Ne guaranioe our service work Jof 12 months oF
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 1943.69

izt Jirss

loridz 34208-7803

\9.-_1 1y 743-3370
L0

State of Florida Registration: MV-07481

"Serving Manatee County for cver 60 geane.”

METHOD OF PAYMENT
CASH
CREDIT CARD

CHECK CHECK NO#

TOTAL LABOR. ...
TOTAL PARTS. ...

-TOTAL SUBLET...

TOTAL G.0.G....
TOTAL MISC CHG.
TOTAL MISC BISC
TOTAL TAX......

CHARGEP _{:\; gq(j)\r\ TOTAL INVOICE $

HAKE YOUR NEXT APPOINTMENT ON LINE AT WiW.FIRKINS. C[}H

The Reynolds and Raynolds Campany SRAINTINVE CC800872 O (12/2008)

PAGE 9§ OF 1

CUSTUMER "STGNATURE

CUSTOMER COPY

| END OF INVOICE 1}

COMMENTS
FOWED TN FOR HONDAY

1843.69

11:22am

12,000 riles, whichevar comas fist, it aur repair |
of replacement par! fails in normal service within
that period, we'll fix it free of charge. Paris apd
Labor.

STORAGE CHARGES OF $30.00 PER DAY WILL
BE INCURRED 3 WQRKING DAYS AFTER YOU
HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED THE REPAIRS ARE
COMPLETED.

HAZARDOUS WASTE COMPLIANCE CHARGE:

A SMALL CHARGE WILL BE INCLUCED ON §{.
YOUR REPAIR INVOICE FOR THE MANAGE- |
MENT, STORAGE, AND DISPOSAL CF MAZ- i,
ARDOUS WASTE (USED QLS. HEW QLS. |

ANTIFREEZE, CAUSTICS, LEAD, ASEESTOS,
PARTS CLEANERS, SOLWVENTS, ETC) RE-
MOVED FROM YOQUR YEHICLE ©OR USED
DURING THE PEAFORMANCE OF SERVICE OH
YOUR VEHICLE IN QUR SERVICE CENT=R. A
COMPLETE EXPLANATION 1§ AVAILABLE
FROM OUR CASHIER.

* SHOP SUPPLIES: a small charge is included for
supplies used on your Vehicle. These iiernz are
nuls, bolls, screws, washers, agro sprays, Sol-
vents, cleaning cloths, sealers, silicons trealment,
ate, A complete st from Cashier is available.

This charge repressnis cosls and p:oﬁls o lhe
motor vehicle repaw facifivy for miscetlanaous shop
supplies or waste disposal.

The State of Fiorida requires 2 §1.00 ieg to be
collected dor each new tirz sold in the stale
$6.403.718]. and 2 31.50 jee to be callected far
each new or remanufactured batlery cold in the

state. [5.403.7185). '

ALL PARTS ARE MEW UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED.
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

X

SPESE340 O @20
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s30°BM ~ 5130 P WE 7:20 AM - 5:30 PH
3044 - 5:30 PH

SA CLOSED

OVINER OF VEHICLE: 05ED
! BRANCH ADDRESS: | \—«—i\\‘\ \(\(\& 301784
B | T e WSRAGE | GEICO-LAKE o NS oo gy~ TP
02/17/2011 12b k| A Jomr T
START CHARGES IF DIFFERENT - “;;); *VE};III:,;_E.- T s e
‘ SRS A
"ORIGINAL VEHICLE ~-9B807 i
COL%%D " LIcE Tw@@ % &\\
e | “teoes T NI &—“
e UL o [ ] BEICO-LAKELAND ARMGH ’ N CHARGE MILEAGE
our Al : :
e, | = ] CO=ANDERSON, ERIC " (88) 496-ghbs 22 a,/a%’/ e

E UB 44 3B 172 58 34 718 F

— - - S
_— m““

$30.00/D8Y  $900.00MRL ~

ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZED DRIVER(S) - EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY LA WRITTEN|
PROVAL.

{ REQUEST OWNER'S PERMISSION TOALLUW

ATHER DRIVERS PERMITIED

WHO 15 UNDER MY CONTROL AND DIRECTION TO DRIVE VEHICLE FOR ME AND ON MY BEHALF. | AM
RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR ACTS WHILE THEY ARE DRIVING, AND FOR FULFILLING TERMS AND CONDITIONS
OF THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT {(AGREEMENT). USE OF VEHLC]_LE BY AN UNAUTHORIZED DRIVER WILL

AFFECT MY L

RENTER:

YOUNG DRIVER WAIVED

PERMISSION GRANTED 7O OPERATE VEHICLE ONLY| STATE OF RENTAL AND THE FOLLOWING STATE(S):

CPERATION IN ANY CTHER STATE OR GOUNTRY WILL AFFECT YOUR LWABILITY AND RIGHTS UNDER TH!S AGREEMENT.

. FRAQHT
[INO DAMAGE
!NOLIJGNOOMG"TBIHEGNIM

e 2t

CONDATION SAME ON RETURN  Yes Ko

FOUT E 1/8 14 ¥3 2 5mM 34 718 F
g No Gasoline Refunds
SN E_1M 1/4 3@ 1/2 58 34 78 €

PROTECTION INSURANCE OF ANY AUTHORIZED RENTAL OR LEASING DRIVER
IS PRIMARY FOR THE LIMITS OF LIABILITY AND PERSONAL INJURY PROTEC-
TION COVERAGE REQUIRED BY FLORIDA STATUTE SECTION 324.021(7) AND
FLORIDA STATUTE SECTION 627.736.

OPTIONAL PRODUCTS NOTICE: | e Poues Srrom oee® Jawer AT ree srom NCoLwy  RENTER'X ) o
WE OFFER FOR AN ADDITIONAL | resronsmamry. sEE ParaGRaRH s, Tomcm.seeomnm&mrs‘l g1 4. BB FDRY ——
CHARGE THE FOLLOWING OPTIONAL Dwiskorone, o Accepts DW
PRODUCTS: ~DAMAGE WAIVER)| s DW : E R R
PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE: |SEMER . — _ e ETIE e F .
ROADSIDE . ASSISTANCE -PROTEC: | Ry e e . - [N e o weukance © " RENTER: X }
TION AND SUPPLEMENTAL LIABILITY | seeParacrasns . e oo R
PROTECTION. BEFORE DECIDING : NOTICET A ts PAI
WHETHER TO PURCHASE ANY OF %ﬂ‘ B ceepts e
THESE PRODUCTS, YOU MAY WISH[mEes PLEWENTAL | RENTER ACCEPTS OFRONAL SUPPLE- _ ,
T0 DETERMINE WHETHER YOUR|Semmvammr o e ere ey mms ﬂl?m“‘ _
CARD. PROVIDES. YOU COVERAGE [z il 0 L . -
DURING THE RENTAL PERIOD. THE 0 e RG . |
PURCHASE OF ANY OF THESE [iNancamaetioysae i b i s H &0 : o —————FUEL- CHARBE$4765/GALLON—
O 350V oy R ISRNTOR o POGESS CHARGES ON MY GREDTT CARDIS) ANDIOR DI CARD(S) £OR ADVANCE DepsiTs, INCReMEnTAL IR
REQUIRED TO RENT VEHICLE. . frrtieghy BRECTED AT THE DRIVERS LICENSE(S) PRESENTED 5 CURRENTLY vaLID oo S [JRSASIR
REPLACEMENT VEHICLE RENFER: DATE 02/17/20|1 -
D bﬁ
2 §f omner - EMPL 85192, TIRE & sam:m- FEE $0.08/DAY
TOLOR LICENSE NO. TWILLRETURN CARBY: "' DEPOSIT(S]: ., 3-“-' REC 350700
DATE RN AMOUNT PAID BY ™ C REC $2.00/DAY
WODEL ECAR? N ) ‘ VLF‘REC‘%I)'&‘HMY
) 02/1R/2011 123D PN 650000 xwxuxsxuGTTR 0R/11/201Y
MILE- N - ‘\
AGE e U e
el ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ’
DRIVEN .
*SC REC IS THE FLORIDA STATE RENTAL CAR SURCHARGE. SEE PAGE | ™LF REC IS THE VEHICLE LICENSE FEE RECOVERY SEE PACE 2, TOTAL CHARGES
2, PARAGRAPH 2.89. PARAGRAPH 189, VA T e e g e
£ 2| THE VALID AND COLLECTIBLE LIABILITY INSURANCE AND PERSONAL INJURY  [DEPOSITS

REFUNDS

FAILURE TO RETURN RENTAL PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT UPON EXPIRATION OF THE RENTAL

.| PERIOD AND FAILURE TO PAY ALL AMOUNTS DUE {INCLUDING COSTS FOR DAMAGE TO THE

PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT) ARE EVIDENCE OF ABANDONMENT OR REFUSAL TO REDELIVER
THE PROPERTY, PUNISHABLE IN £17 155, FLORIDA STATUTES.

RENTE

QWNER IS AN AFFILIATE OF ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC.

. WHICH OWNS ALL RIGHTS TO ENTERPRISE NAMES AND MARKS.

CLOSED BY

PAID BY CASH |CHECK |CHARGE
RECEPTOF | DATE AMOUNT | RECEIVED BY
CASH REFUND

© ENTERPRISE

LEASING COMPANY OF FLORIDA, LLC, 20

202.75 87.73
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May 11. 2011

zionsville. (N [ GG

Dear W

This will acknowledge your correspondence addressed o our Chairman, My, Marchionne. which
has been referred to this office for a response.

Naturally, we were sorry to learn of the problem you experienced with your Jeep Liberty.
cspecially in view of'the inconvenience and expense involved. However, the informarion at hand
would not atlow us to relate this incident to a manufacturing responsibility. Since we were not
provided the opportunity to inspect the vehicle prior to repairs, we arc unable to determine the
validity of your allegations.

When an insurance company has paid a claim. the rights of recovery rest with them. Should they
feel that there is a manufacturing responsibiiity with regard to their loss. they may subrogate.

Thank vou for the opportunity to review this matier with you.

1. S, Susalla
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7149

Singerciy,
;

IS8 ss
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Negti=oull

APR 2 8 2011
Zionsvilie, IN [ 1 e
April 25, 2011 / ¢
Sergio Marchionne, CEO uO’r 66 QN iC
Chrysler Corporation LLC Rov eR
Post Office Box 21-8004 al OM
Aubum Hills, MI 48321-8004 C US

Dear Sir:

| have exhausted my attempts of contacting Mr. Manley, Jeep Division so
am now tuming to you for help.

On February 17, 2011 | was driving on Interstate 1-75 in Florida at 70 mph
in middle lane when my airbag deployed for no apparent reason. | got off

the road withoat rartinganyore:

I am receiving medical treatments 2/3 times a week for neck injury and my
right hand is having some difficulty. My husband was in passenger seat
and had just had eye surgery and thank God he was not hurt.

My insurance filed a claim with Jeep for all the bills and was declined. Jeep
said our vehicle was out of warranty! Duh! It’'s a 2003. Everyone except
Jeep is telling us “this shouldn’t have happened.” But it did!

My husband and | now have a mark against us on our insurance due to
no fault of our own. We are at the age (80 and 71 years) that we pay
enough in premiums now.

We would like to get rid of our Jeep because of the fear it could happen
again, but feel that we shouid be compensated in some way since we did
nothing wrong.

Our Jeep has been one of the most reliable vehicles we have owned and
would love to own anotherone. . .. .. ., | am paranoid to drive our Jeep
right now.

| have had many discussions via emails with a “Nick” Jeep Representative
to no avail. To date Jeep has not been willing to accept the regponsmuh;y
for the module failure.” ,

| was told by the Jeep dealer that did the repair work that the module was
damaged to the point that they could not tell what happened. That’s a scary




thought, huh!

’m not sure where to turn next but decided to talk with the “Chief” for
advice.

| have all of the documents and receipts if it is necessary for me to mail
copies of them to you. | just didnt want to burden you with them at this

point.

The Geico Insurance Claim No. is: || GGGl
.

Chrysler File No.:
The VIN No.: 1J4GL58K23WIEEEEE

My husband is on military disability and |1 am a post polio victim, so any
help that you can give us would be greatly appreciated. I'm not asking for
charity but feel that Jeep Corporation should back their products as they
always have.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

cc: Michael Manley
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CCAC 191 - 2003 Jeep {Unspecified) — Faulty Airbag Deployment

Contact information: email: M.com tel. I

Vehicle: 2003 Jeep (unspecified nameplate)

VIN: 1J4GI58K2 3wl

issue(s): [ states that her husband and she were driving on an interstate when, for no apparent
reason, the airbag deployed, injuring her. She is currently receiving medical treatments 2-3 times a week

due to injury sustained to her neck and hand.

€

Toni Cluck

31. Mar, 2011

Initial Complaint — Jeep Blog

Dear Mr. Manley,

On Feb. 17, 2011 | was driving on Interstate I-75 at 70 mph in middle
lane and my airbag deployed for no apparent reason. | got off the road
without hurting anyone. | am receiving medical treatments 2/3times a
week for neck injury and right hand. My husband was in passenger
seat and had just had eye surgery and was not hurt.

My insurance filed a daim with Jeep for all the bills and was declined.
Jeep said our vehicle was out of warranty! Duh! it's a 2003. Everyone
except Jeep is telling us “this shouldn't have happened’. But it did!

| am now paranoid to drive our beloved Jeep and feel that someone at
Jeep should be able to give us some answers.

My husband and | now have a mark against us on our insurance due
to no fault of our own. We are atthe age (80 and 71 years) that we pay
enough in premiums now.

We would like to get nd of our Jeep because of the fear it could
happen again, but feel that we should be compens ated in some way
since we did nothing wrong.

Our Jeep is one of the most reliable vehicles we have ever owned and
would love to own another one but . ... ..
My husband is on military disability and | am a post polio victim.
Please help.




Correspondence

Re: Issues with Airbag Daployment in your 2003 Jeep Vehicle via the Off. .. Thu, March 31, 2011 4°46 50 P1S
From _orm o  Addie Contacts
To John Jeep <ihepepexperence@ymal com:

Thank you for responding to my re .

The vinno. Is IJ4G]5W

My phone munber is .

We are currenity in Englewood, FL as we winter here.

¥ you need more iformation please advise.

Toni I

On Mer 31, 2011, at 3:21 PM, Jobn Jeep S5 NEGEGEGEGEGE o> vrote:
ool

My name is Nick &nd 1am contacting you on behalf of Jeep. Jeep would like to have the opportunity to directly address the incident

invalving airtrag deployment in your 2003 Jeep vehide. Could you please provide your contact infermation and, if available, your
Vehicle Identification Number? A Top Care representative from Jeep Customer Care will then contact you.

The vehicle's identification number (VIN) can be located on your vehicle's driver side dash viewable through the windshield, or you
can locate the VIN from the insurance card or state registration.

Thank you and we look forward to hearing from you,

Re: lssues with Alrbag Deployment in your 2003 Jeep Vehicle via the Official Je... Fri, Apri 8. 2011 5 19 36 &bt

From: Add lo Contaas

o ¥ ooms
e

Nick,

1 am stll waiting for word from your rep.

Ouw insarance was potified by Jeep that since they ‘were not permitted’ to examine the Jeep before it was repaired they woudd not honor the insneance
chim. ] was jast told by Jeep dealer that fixed the module that it was damaged to the point their computer could not read i, so that indicates that Jeep
mig could not read # cither!

The idea that to date Jeep is not accepting responsibility everyone 1 am talking to is very disappointed in the treahment we are receiving.

At this point T do not see a Jeep in cur fotore if this is how serios matters are handled.

Please advise what's next.

Updated

P - e - L e b s R A oo © r o iimin s e ——— AR s e ameres e e p 2 r s ias 44 .



Re: lasues with Airbag Deployment in your 2003 Jeep Vehicle via the Offi... Thu, AR 21, 2071 7 30 6% PAI
rrom. (S - i ~o0 © Corvaco
To  John Jeep <thzjeepexpenence@ymad cam=

T e witing for the phone calt and/or ketier from your Jeep Customer Care that you menticned Apnl 15. Tt seems that | am being put on hold
wiith this sitoation. What docs i take to get to the right person to take a ‘good look” a1 my problem and act in a Jmman and responsible way.
My ncident may be rare, but neverless serious. It seems ¥ 1 had been sexiously injored, killed, o killed sofecne ke the matter would have
been handled in & more tanely manger.

1 am still under doctor care, but hopefully time will help to heal. The mental strain when I drive the Jeep doesa't seem to be going away.

Who do you suggest that [ talk to, to get something done. [ reafly hate to go thru the lawyer way.

P P TR L e et i mmims o+ e s













































































































































































































































































































































































































































Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 20892829
[YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X2 SPORT _
2002 UTILITY 4-DR 1J8GK58K82 10-12 06 |95344 11/20/2001
NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY
FORT LAUDERDALE FL USA
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE |BUSINESS PHONE
Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat KIT
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
EDDIE ACCARDI JEEP
CHRYSLER 66 23963 POMPANO BEACH FL USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
James Daugherty T EAA 954-749-3637
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
i MINOR f  MODERATE {" TOTAL LOSS $ .00
INTERVIEW
INTERVIEW WITH: " DRIVER ™ OWNER ¥~ OTHER { DRIVER/OWNER
NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE I
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
05/31/2011 05/26/2011 11:00 I am ¥ pM 06/01/2011
1. DRIVER'S Owner stated that his wife [JJJJJlllwas driveing east on Commercial Blvd and had
DESCRIPTION OF entered the left trun lane to go north on Federal Highway in Ft Lauderdale, FL. As she
EVENT: pulled into the intersection the drivers Air Bag deployed. She sustained a bruised face
but was otherwise uninjuried.
Insurance Unknown
Company Name:
Personal Injury:
Were there i s If Yes, complete section "B"
Personal o Yes ** No ! P
Injuries?
Any Indicator/
Warning Lights ¥ ves € No If Yes, What light: ORC light 2 sec before
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
M ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: ~ None
EI(E)F;{SNPEEFEBI;/\E/EFSI%TEE\D/(EDWN M ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY " YES ' NO
OTHERS - IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) Address CDJ of Notth Broward
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SERVICE Address 909 So Federal Hgwy
2

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp? Cair=20892829&Iname=nu... 6/2/2011



Page 2 of 2

7 vEs {7 NO City Pompano Beach
g State FL

- UNKNOWN Zip 33062

IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Phone 954-943-6700

REPAIR ORDERS

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: There was no evidence found of any impact on the exterior or the
vl WINDSHIELD undercarriage of the vehicle. No evidence of water intrusion was found and
""""" there was no corrosion found on the wiring connector or the air bag module.

i ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE i . i S
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR There were no injuries claimed by the owner other than stating that his wifes

AND EXTERIOR face was bruised.

i CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

{¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

i DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

iw SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE
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Confidential Airbag?2

PART C - AIRBAG(S)

Page 1 of 2

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS
¥ STEERING WHEEL

¥ AIRBAG(S)

¥ KNEE BLOCKERS

[~ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS
OF CONTACT

AECM INFORMATION

- SOFTWARE VERSION:
Unknown

- SERIAL NUMBER :

- PART NUMBER :
Unknown
DOES AIRBAG WARNING
" LIGHT CYCLE ON?

T yes * NnOo T N/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS
PRESENT (PHOTO)
*yves T N0 T N/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
Not recorded
I” COMPLETE PART D

- PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

- WERE THERE DRB READINGS

TAKEN?

" YES ™ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

No communication with ORC module

- RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS

IAPPEAR :

MIN |COUNT

the module

No communication could be established with

- RECORD STORED DTC'S
(MINUTES/COUNTS) :

MIN |COUNT

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

DRIVER # ves 7 NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

PASSENGER i yES ™ NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN Unknown

SIDE = .
AIRBAG & YES ™ NO 8 N/A
IF NO,

EXPLAIN Unknown

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

" LerT {7 RIGHT ™ N/A T BOTH

- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" seaT © CURTAIN ™ N/A

- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
@ TILT " STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

“* ves " NO
IF YES,
W NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH
® oN " oFF T N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

" vEs ® no T /A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED I
PHOTOGRAPHS:

I/B & 0O/B

CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES
LATCHPLATE WEAR

™ CLOSE UP D-RING TO
SHOW LOADING
OVERALL OF SEAT
CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE

RECORD DTC'S:

=1

AR

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

NFORMATION:

- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
o OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
) LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,

OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE

RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

None visable

ON LATCHPLATE

Driver TD 040 Passenger TD 041

PRETENSION DEPLOYED?
“ ves ©7 NO £ UNKNOWN

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND

PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING

Not reclined

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):
No gap

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
# ves ©7 NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

* vES 1 NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

" YES ™ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

Driver no Passenger yes

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

" yES ™ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL

" BROKEN

" LoosE

7 MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP
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Confidential Airbag?2 Page 2 of 2

Not measured - not in original position

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous
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Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

None

Previous ]

Form Approved

Returned for corrections 1
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Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 20936930
YEAR[BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- JODOMETER[IN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X2 SPORT _
2002f /=1 17y 4. DR 114GK58K42 02-12 23 60000 03/26/2002
NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION cITy STATE  |COUNTRY
EUNICE LA USA
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat KIT -
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
STERLING CHRY-DODGE-JEEP |63 68583 OPELOUSAS LA USA

INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE
Jamie Dinning
DAMAGE ESTIMATE

" MINOR * MODERATE ! TOTAL LOSS

INSPECTOR'S COMPANY
DEKRA Magoo's

INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
©904-838-3060

REPAIR ESTIMATE
$ .00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " pRIVER T OWNER & OTHER ¥~ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

06/20/2011 06/20/2011 01:00 ™ AM £ PM 06/17/2011
1. DRIVER'S No response from customer when called and message left.
DESCRIPTION OF
EVENT:
Insurance

Company Name:
Personal Injury:

Were there .

i npw
Personal 7" Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B
Injuries?
Any Indicator/
Warning Lights € ves ™ No If Yes, What light:

on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR

™ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS i POLICE/AGENCY REPORT # DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY I ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY  vEs ™ NO

CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE
SERVICE

" ves  NO

OTHERS

- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressResidence
1
Address700 Jasmine St
2

City Atlantic Beach

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal .jsp? Cair=20936930&Iname=n... 6/22/2011
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State FL
Zip 32233
Phone 904-607-2124

* UNKNOWN
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: Vehicle damage: There is no external damage to the vehicle. The left front air
W WINDSHIELD bag has deployed. The left front seat belt will not retract. The left front seat
% ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE belt is extended all the way out. Injuries: Unknown as we were unsucessful

" MARKINGS ON INTERIOR in contacting the customer for an interview.

AND EXTERIOR

™" CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

{% DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

#¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next i
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Confidential Airbag?2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
e ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS ®* YES ©° NO__IF NO, EXPLAIN
& ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS ;_\sgggRR'? ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |counT
™ OF CONTACT : '
AECM INFORMATION No response from the air bag module.
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
(MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN [COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : No response from the air bag module.

- PART NUMBER :

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

L;GHT CYCLE ON?» IF NO
®yes T NO TUN/A EXPLAIN
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER ™ ves @ NO
PRESENT (PHOTO) IF NO
™ YES i NO vy N/A EXPLA:IN Unknown
- RECORD LABEL PART SIDE o~ . (.
NUMBER AIRBAG YES ™ NO £ N/A
. IF NO, Unknown
I” COMPLETE PART D EXPLAIN

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?
L0 LEFT £ RIGHT * N/A £ BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" seaT U CURTAIN ™ N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

@ TILT " STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL
™ vES £ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

The drivers air bag has
deployed.

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
£ vyes ™ NoO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN T OFF ™ /A

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
DISASSEMBLY?

T yEs ™ NOo £ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" vyEs & NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION:

PHOTOGRAPHS: - LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

v OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME

’ I/B & 0O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,

v CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT

W LATCHPLATE WEAR BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

v CLOSE UP D-RING To left front and right

= TR2025296747

W OVERALL OF SEAT -RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

M CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE QN LATCHPLATE

¥ RECORD DTC'S:

- PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

i yEs £ NO % UNKNOWN

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING
15°
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):

Left 2" Right 1 "

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY

NOTE RESULTS

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

* ves I NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?
% ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

£ YES * NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

The drivers side seat belt will not retract
ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

7 YES ™ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL

£~ BROKEN

i LoosE

I MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP
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PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous
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PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

There is no evidence of any frontal impact damage to the vehicle. The left front air bag has deployed and
the drivers seat belt will not retract. The air bag warning light is on and does not cycle off. P0500 for speed
sensor A. There is no response from the ABS module. Body control module sensor fault. Sensor control fault

speed sensor.
Previous ]

Form Approved

Returned for corrections 1
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June 23, 2011

Denton, TX _

Reference No.: || GzGzG
Dear Ms. -

This will further acknowledge contact to Chrysler Group LLC, regarding your 2003 Jeep Liberty.

el | naturally, we were sorry to learn of the incident described to us during the initial contact. However,
we have had the opportunity to review the inspection report and must inform you that we are not led to believe that
the incident was due to a manufacturing responsibility. Therefore, we must respectfully decline any assistance
associated with this incident.

Based on this information, we can only suggest that you refer this matter to your insurance carrier. Should they feel a
manufacturing responsibility exists, they have full subrogation rights under the terms of your policy.

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity in reviewing this matter with you.

Sincerely,

M. Gentry
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7084

MG/ss
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CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

cary [N
[YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X2 SPORT
2003f - oY 1146k58k 23w 09-11 19 f145041  |10/04/2002
NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY
DENTON [TX USA
ZIP COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Patriot Blue Pearl Coat KIT |_ |_
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
FRANK PARRA CHRYSLER JEEP
DODGE 63 23884 IRVING TX USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
William Hartley S EAA 817-992-8163
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
i MINOR f  MODERATE {" TOTAL LOSS $ .00
INTERVIEW
INTERVIEW WITH: " DRIVER © OWNER ¢ OTHER * DRIVER/OWNER
NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE ]
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
06/21/2011 06/13/2011 08:00 * aAM T~ PM 06/22/2011
1. DRIVER'S Ms._ stated she was driving on Waterside Place in Denton at about 20
DESCRIPTION OF MPH when the driver’s airbag deployed. She stated she didn’t think it was a full power
EVENT: deployment. She stated she had her seat belt on and it locked up. She stated she is
5’4" tall and weighs about 130#. She stated her 19-year-old son was in the right front
seat and was wearing his seat belt also, but his airbag did not deploy and his seat belt
did not lock up. She stated he is 5’8" and weighs 160#. She stated the airbag light has
been on and off intermittently, but it was not on recently. She stated she has taken the
vehicle to the dealership for the airbag light, but they have not found a problem. She
stated she didn’t hit anything on the road and it is a smooth road without potholes or
anything.
Insurance
None
Company Name:
Personal Injury:
Were there ; . .
b npn
Personal £ Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B
Injuries?
Any Indicator/
Warning Lights #* veg € No If Yes, What light: Airbag
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:  INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
¥ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: None
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY | ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY ' ves & O
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  OTHERS - IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=21007754&Iname=n... 6/24/2011



SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE
SERVICE

T YES & NO

" UNKNOWN
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

Page 2 of 2

Address Huffines CDJ
1
Address1024 S. Stemmons

2
City Lewisville
State TX

Zip 75067
Phone 866-238-0707

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

¥ wiNDSHIELD

[# ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

I~ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

[# EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

[ DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

[ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

There is no apparent damage to the vehicle’s body, undercarriage, or tires
and wheels. The driver’s frontal airbag is deployed. The internal fabric
retainer on the right side appears to be still engaged. The deployment door
edges are slightly rough and jagged. The airbag light comes on with the key,
is on for about 7 seconds, then goes off for 1 second, comes back on, and
stays on for the duration of the ignition cycle. The driver’s seat belt
pretensioner is deployed. The passenger’s is not. Injuries: Ms.-stated
neither she nor her son were injured.

Next i
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Confidential Airbag?2

Page 1 of 2

PART C - AIRBAG(S)

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS
¥ STEERING WHEEL

W AIRBAG(S)
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS
[ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS
**“OF CONTACT
AECM INFORMATION
- SOFTWARE VERSION:
05.05
- SERIAL NUMBER :
TRW GEN V
- PART NUMBER :
56010501AH
DOES AIRBAG WARNING
" LIGHT CYCLE ON?
T yes * Nno T N/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS
PRESENT (PHOTO)
®yves N0 T N/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
None
¥ COMPLETE PART D

- PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

- WERE THERE DRB READINGS

TAKEN?

™ YES ©° NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN
A;EEI(.\):D ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN lcounT
Internal 1
Passenger Squib 2 Short to Battery
(MINUTES/COUNTS) 1 MIN [COUNT
Internal 1 233 0
|Passenger Squib 1 Short to Battery 2534 38
|Stored Energy Firing 1 64 1
[Passenger Squib 2 Short to Battery 65534
INo Left Front Impact Sensor Communication 1 19

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?
DRIVER

IF NO,
EXPLAIN

PASSENGER i~ yES ™ NO

IF NO,
EXPLAIN
SIDE
AIRBAG
IF NO,
EXPLAIN
- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

Unknown

" LEFT © RIGHT ™ N/A © BOTH

- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" SEAT © CURTAIN * N/A

- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
* TILT ©° STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

" YES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

* ves T NO

“ ves © NO * N/A

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

T yes ™ NO

IF YES,

[ NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN T OFF # N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
DISASSEMBLY?

" vEs ® NO T N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

7 yES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED
PHOTOGRAPHS:

(v OVERALL SEAT BELTS
I/B & 0O/B

CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES
LATCHPLATE WEAR
CLOSE UP D-RING TO
SHOW LOADING

OVERALL OF SEAT

RUNCUIE (i

<0

RECORD DTC'S:

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B

INFORMATION:

- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,

OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE

RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

See Part J - Comments.

ON LATCHPLATE
L: TD122 R: TD122

CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE - pRETENSION DEPLOYED?

# ves © NO ¥ UNKNOWN

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING

L: 20° R: 25°

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):
Both down fully.

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
* vEs £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

* ves T NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

7 YES ™ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

Driver's - No RF - Yes

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

" vyes ® noO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL

£ BROKEN

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=21007754&Iname=n... 6/24/2011
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i LOOSE

7 MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK

OVERLAP
L: Even R: Back 4"

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next i
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PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

68 digital photos were taken. All photos were uploaded to the Covisint website. The photo log was FAXed to
Chrysler. The dealer’s history was reviewed. There are three mentions of the airbag light on in the dealer’s
history file. They are on 6/20/07 at 101,631 miles, on 12/5/08 at 117,708 miles, and on 4/29/10 at
131,152 miles. No work appears to have been performed on the airbag system on any of the ROs. The three
repair orders were FAXed to Chrysler. The dealer had not written an estimate by the time of the inspection.
The site was inspected. Waterside Drive is about 4 blocks of asphalt roadway in an upscale subdivision with
no potholes or other obstructions in the roadway. Seat belt label information is as follows: L: H01-07
352021R P5HG331DVAH TR1239222743 R: H01-06 360123R P5HG341DVAF TR2246241406 Additional
stored DTC: No Right Front Impact Sensor Communication 1 19

Previous [ Returned for corrections 1

Form Approved
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PP Mo I

Jun 22 11 04:42p BH+H Promotions, LLC 817 473-8621 p.1
g ‘ewnmm ANALYSIS
NE ASSOCIATES
PROJECT .
NUN:'iR 5800 Enterprise Dnvi

FOR 2011

Chrysler Special Em'estiva‘fions Inspection Keques

| BAA Project Num o2 CHRY-2011
owner: I
Project No. CHRY-2011 CAIR No.: IS
TO: Bill Hartley FROM: EAA FC
RECEIVED

23 mﬂ Date Sent: 06/20/11
JUN
crighONS  DUE DATE: 06[23[1

PLEASE ACKN OWLEDGE PROMPTLY BY EMAILING YOUR RESPONSE TO
EAAFC@SERVICESOLUTIONS.SPX.COM

*Receipt of CAIR and Accepting case for investigation? Yes [ | No
Date: 6/20/11

*Closure Date: 6/22/11

(Abwiys send case closure datre to 12 o 9{ by upon completion of case — Thanks!
A i

Chrysler Special Investigations Fax No.: 248- 512-1322]

~ Please email all case acceptances, closures, delay notices and updates to:

eaafc@servicesolutions.spx.com

» Please upload photos and report to the Special Investigations website at:

www.covisint.com
» Email Closure to EAAFC@servicesohitions.spx.com upon uploading your report
and photos to Covisint.

For technical assistance related to Project CHRY-2011, please call one of the following
Chrysler Special Investigations contacts:

i
[J Maggie Gentry (248) 944-7084
& Jay Susallaj (248) 944-7149

Comments: FAX includes 2 pages photo log, 9 pages repair orders, and this cover

sheet.
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21007754~ 10
21007754- 11
21007754~ 12
21007754- 13
21007754 14
21007754- 15
21007754- 16
21007754~ 17
21007754~ 18
21007754- 19
21007754 20
21007754~ 21
21007754- 22
21007754- 23
21007754- 24
21007754 25
21007754- 26
21007754- 27
21007754~ 28
21007754~ 29
21007754~ 30
21007754 31
21007754~ 32
21007754- 33
21007754- 34
21007754- 35
21007754~ 36
21007754 37
21007754 38
21007754 39
21007754 40
21007754- 41
21007754~ 42
21007754- 4B
21007754~ 44
21007754~ 45

Right side view

Right front view

Windshield from the front

Right front side view

Right front carner view

Low front end view

Left front corner view

Left front side view

interior and dash from the leift side

Front seats from the left side

Left front door inside tnm panel

Driver's knee blocker and pedals
Headliner, sun visors, airbag waming labels, and inside mirror
Face of the steering wheel and center of the dash
Interior and dash from the right side

Front seats from the right side

Right front knee blocker

Right front door inside trim panel
QOverview of the driver's seat belt
Overview of the dniver's seat belt with a yardstick for reference
Driver's seat belt D-ring

Driver's seat belt [atch plate

Driver's seat belt 1aich piate

Driver's seat belt buckle

Driver's seat belt buckled

Driver's seat belt [abel

Driver's seat belt label

Overview of the right front seat belt

Right front seat belt D-ring

Right front seat belt latch plate

Right front seat belt latch plate

Right front seat belt buckle

Right front seat belt buckled

Right front seat belt label

Right front seat belt labe!

Inclinometer an the driver's seat back rest

1of2

Jun 22 11 04:42p BH+H Promotions, LLC 817 473-8621 p-2
l
case#: . N Name: [N Date: 6/22/11
VIN: i 1JacK5eK2sWillE Miles: 1415,041 MDH:; 091119
Inspector. - William Hartley, I.C. EAA (817) 992-8163
Na. ' Description
The foﬂowing is a list of photographs taken while investigating the above referenced cage:
21007754- 1 VIN
21007754- 2 Build data label
21007754- 3 Instrument cluster showing odometer reading and airbag light on with key on
21007754- 4 Front view
21007754- 5  Left front view
21007754- 6 Left side view
21007754- 7 Left rear view
21007754- 8 Rear view
21007754- 9 Right rear view

6/22/2011
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|

Case #:
VIN:
inspector:

No. |

21007754~ 46
21007754- 47
21007754~ 48
21007754~ 49
21007754- 50
21007754- 51
21007754~ 52
21007754~ 53
21007754~ 54
21007754- 55
21007754 58
21007754- 57
21007754~ 58
21007754~ 58
21007754- 60
21007754- 61
21007754~ 62
21007754- 83
21007754- 64
21007754~ 65
21007754- 86
21007754- 67
21007754- 68

BH+H Promotions, LLC

[ ] Name: NGB Date: 6722111
1J4GK58K23W Miles: 1415,041 MDH; 091119
William Hartley, 1.C. EAA (817) 992-8163

Description

Iinclinometer on the right front seat back rest
Driver's airbag depicyment door

Lower edge of the driver's airbag deployment door
Deployment edge on the lower steering whee!
Overview of the deployed driver's airbag

Closer view of the right side of the driver's airbag showing intemal retainer still engaged
Steering wheet and column from the right side

DRB lll connected to the vehicle

DRB Il screen showing airbag module information
DREB Ll screen showing 2 active airbag DTCs

DRB 1ll screen 1 of 3 showing 8 stored airbag DTCs
DRB Il screen 2 of 3 showing 6 stored airbag DTCs
DRB Il screen 3 of 3 showing 6 stored airbag DTCs
Overview of the undercarriage from the frant
Bottom of the front bumper cover from the front

Left front suspension from the front

Right front suspension from the front

Center and rear of the undercarriage from the front
Rear axle assembly from the front

Closer view of the label on the left side of the front frame cross member
Northemn portion of Waterside Drive looking South
Central portion of Waterside Drive looking South
Southern portion of Waterside Drive looking South
END

20f2

817 473-8821 P.

6/22/2011
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BH+H Promotions, LLC

817 473-8621

HUFFINES

CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE
LEWISVILLE, INC.

ACCOUNTING
I-35E & Hwy. 121
Lewisville, TX 75067
PAGE 1 Metro (972) 434-1746 Fax (972) 638-4190

SERVICE ADVISOR: 371 JERRY CASTANELA
7

DLR:43290 ENG:3.7_Liter MPI TRN:45RFE

LIST

SALE__COMP

TOTAL

YOU MAY SOON RECEIVE A SURVEY FROM CHRYSLER.

to tha parie and,
conssquantlyl demoges or cammerchal lasses-ansing gut of auch

Any waranties on the

EXCLUBION OF WARRANTIES

jof merchantability of lneds for & ard| | BM the perepn or an ugumtctlngon
i m for mcﬂanw behalf of the PRrEon, wio B abil

ports and accessorite »old herchy ar made by the
purchaser undarstands ind sgrees That dedier makes nd weranties of 2ny kind, express nr iwhd. Tand
ubdims o warrantlss, Inclydng warrantias
for accessonas purchasen; snf that in no event shall

NCTICE PFURSUANT TO §70.001,

TEXAS PROPERTY CODE

LABOR AMOUNT‘“

pay for the repar of the motor vahrch

Spreds that the w-rllrdu oxcluded by desldr, includs, but are not Emited m mv warmoties thet luch DW subject t©0 tw  rapair  contract. |

andior
pertorm with m:mnme safnty, sffeiency,

I hecslry authorize the
Yau am nat respehmibic Tor
cousd Dayand your control nrrnruw da e
!hl :unua

mndunica lm l; huulw ammwledm on
is not

erne mnsnm

work hereln set
Toss or 10 wah

heraby grant yoq

of comfare.

AUTHO%;Z“:‘I'ION FOR REPAIRS
10 be done alang with the necessary material and sgres that | writter order for pavmunt for rapalr on the
ki4 or articles ieft in vehicks in cane of fire, thett ounr othar | yghicl dishonored

taused Ilv unevalisbility of parts or delave In pa. vehicls s stopped, ot

X

1rom

guallfy o thn shoy wki anatie any vehicle or any of S SVSEMS 10| oy that this vehicls & subject 1o

1po3session In aumrﬂarlcu with §9.6089,

PARTS AMOQUNT

GAS, OIL, LUBE

SUBLET AMOUNT

Toxas Busingss ana Code, it &

MISC. CHARGES

s by | inpdficient funds, no funcs, or beceuse

mdfor‘;luour smployess mmn Io oporate the "hd' hcnn the deswaer ar maker of the crder hoe no

BStND and/or inspection. An exprass

0' i
abova vehicle 1o m:um the amcunt of rapais thersto. The| 8C0uNt Or The accaunt on whch i Is

freazing due 1o Inck of antifreaze.

CUSTOMER SKNATURE

drawn has beer: closad.

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TAX

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT

SERVICE FILE COPY
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HUFFINES

] , ] CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE
LEWISVILLE, INC.

I-35E & Hwy. 121
Lewisville, TX 75067
PAGE 2 Metro (872) 434-1746 Fax (972} 638-4180

SERVICE ADVISOR: 371 JERRY CASTANEDA

ksgx2:3w N

ACCOUNTING

1631/101631 |
Ni SRR

WAIT 20J0UNO7 cc 120JUNO7
OPTIONS:  DLR:43290 ENG:3.7_Liter MPI TRN:45RFE

08:40 20JUNO7 [{0:50 20JUNO7
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE A/HRS S/HRS _ COST _ SALE COMP___ LIST NET____ TOTAL

COST, S&::DE 2 & EHQMPB'IOTAIS 6277 15178 0
%‘ N GF WARRANT NOTICE PUREBUANT TO $70.007 X gazon
L h sold d ' -
Duhutar unsaranis Ko ogree ook Makes 1 soeraris ' o eenk e, T nderioned Texas PROPRATY cove  [Lc SESCHETION P i :
disclaims sil warantisa, nciuding wartentios o 3 y or fitnoss for » particuler purpase. with regard] | BM the person or an egent scting on LABOR AMOUNT 72 UO
to the perts sndior ne::m purchuzad; ﬁm:’xmwm:_hmnll uTI:ur B4 Babis for incidental oc| behall of U persen, wha b obligated to ARTS A T
z?’:fﬂut the waang‘- sxziuded by dul:lE, Io':-dfuhd:t:n wwoi"n'm ih'lnein& 10 any wartentisa that .ma:":;: ::h:r ": '?:' ::P:‘I? r";},:;;:h'd'l P MOUNT 72 — 58
perfarmn with ressonashie safaty, .mclmqu:‘: miart. i enabia any venicle or any of fte systems 1o unﬂlr!t:f) ﬂ‘:n .1 :‘nhh I’Imur"d o0 GAS, OIL, LUBE O - 00
reposssrslon 809,
} heroiy authonze tha repeit wark h,J:mlum!I OR| Zﬂ':o: :ot:n J'aoam;:;m . Towts n :ﬂw@m‘:' ms.'ngeu SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
e o B Ot ¥ ol o e o 112 CHARGES 7.20
ar 2 ‘
he Suppior o tramaporzgr. | marey et yeul Srellox your mv%m; ?&'g’m"'u”?ﬂ: ﬂm"ﬂ;’, Insufficen: funds, no funds, o bacauss | TOTAL CHARGES 151.78
duscribed on swosts, highways or for the of testing andior inspection. An exprass| U9 9rower or makar of tha order has no
mechanic’y en i haroby scknawriedged on| sbove vahick (o secure the amount of epdirs thermto. The| BCSOURL or the account on whicn 1t 13 | LESS INSURANCE 0.00
a0t toe da from Hreezing due to lack of antifresze. drawn hat hasn closad. SALES TAX = 9
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
X | PLEASE PAY
CUBTOMER SIGHATURE T THIS AMOUNT

SERVICE FILE COPY

o AR -
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AL 17 f1’¥ /

g Ity STATE 2P

CUST. NAM

ADDRESS

3 CELL PHONE NO.
Q HOME PHONE NO.,

ESS PHONE NO. ' £

2

/ FA—
MODEL f.aﬁi‘ ggfk..f-— :}\"’E

i

BEST NUMBER TO RE

LICENSE ! SiA# ‘ L
| FF , Recommandations
COLOR L s . .
S | A Mile service

1. SERVICE OPERATION (CWI) ,
o | QioF

[_] Tire'Rotate

2. SERVICE OPERATION (CWi)
o o

T FE. Alignment

3. SERVICE OPERATION (CWI) - /;: PR Iy [ Tre Balance
- S EUEA T S - S
L ' . F M B j{vﬁ' “y—{LlTrans service
- i . o B . ) . S jf. — «"? f’ Lo o . .
4. SERVICE OPERATION {CWI) , - : A i : '
‘ . ; N L o 4 & 1 ) Maintenance Tune-up
7 EEEEEE - | erakes
. 5. SERVICE OPERATION (CWI) i e 1 . i -
- : e [} Cooling system service
6. SERVICE OPERATION (CWI) — . _ : _ ‘ Dmemnha'.%emce?
_ A ‘!, o e . T | [ other -
NOTICE PURSUANT TO § 70,001, TEXAS PROPERTY CODE | HAVE BEEN ADVISED OF THE
| AMTHE PERSON OR AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE PERSON, WHO 1S OBLGATED TO PAY FORTHEREPNR | - - - MAINTENANCE NEEDS FOR
OF THE MOTOR VEHIGLE SUBJECT TO THE REPAIR CONTRAGT. | UNDERSTAND THAT THIS VEHICLE IS SUBJECT | . . - MY VEH|C|-E S
TO REPOSSESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH §8.609, TEXAS BUSINESS ANO COMMERCE CODE, IF A WRITTEN . - '
ORDER FOR PAYMENT FOR REPAIR ON THE VEHICLE IS STOPPED, DISHONORED BECAUSE OF INSUFFICIENT CUST. INT.
FUNDS, NO FUNDS OR BECAUSETHE DRAWER OR MAKER OF THE ORDER HAS NO ACOOUNT OR THE AGCOUNT ~VALUABLES REMGVED:
ONH; . FROMVEHICLE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
© CUST.INT. _

: HE REPAIR WORK LISTED TO BE DONE ALONG
WITH THE NECESSARY; MATERIAL AND AGREE THAT YOU ARE NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO VEHICLE, ARTICLES LEFT IN
VEHICLE IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, OR ANY QTHER CAUSE BEYOND YOUR
CONTROL OR FOR ANY|DELAYS CAUSED BY UNAVAILABLE PARTS OR
DELAYS IN PARTS SHIPMENTS BY THE SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER. |
HEREBY GRANT YOU AND / OR YOUR EMPLOYEES PERMISSION TO
OPERATE THE VEMICLE HERE!N DESCRIBED ON STREETS, HIGHWAYS

OR ELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING AND / OR INSPECTION.

AN EXPRESS TECHNICIANS LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED ON ABQVE ‘EXTERIOR
VEHICLE TO SECURE THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO. INSPECTION
i ‘ ' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

CHEV 21000 / CHRY 21000 / DODGE 21000 : . DEALERS CHOICE FORMS & SUPFLY (B0Q) 687-1844
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HUFFINES
CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE

I
LEWISVILLE. INC.

*ACCOUNTING*
I-35E & Hwy, 121
Lewisville, TX 75087
PAGE 1 Metro (972) 434-1746 Fax {972) 538-4190
SERVIGE ADVISOR

340 NICK
PR T

09:18 OSDECOS COUP-S __|04DECO8
OPTIONS: DLR:43290 ENG:3.7_Liter MPI TRN:45RFE

040CT02 IS11SED

NET _ TOTAL

1700 1435

S

*******

COST, SALE, & 2220 2575 0
ON OF W TICE PURSLUANT TO § 70001, [oics i y
Al tes on the ng ] The d i
pu"mw'":‘nummnd: ::" o 'gll daaier mm: wmmm . b:t?w kind, empress o implied. and TEXAS PROPERTY CODE LABOR AMOUNT
all lz: ‘of march lity ar flies Jor a particuler purmposs, | am the person or sn sgent = ting ﬂl'l
mmommmwdnud;Uthmmmmnnmumm uwrn\‘hw , whd i
out of Rich purthesa, The undersipnett purchaser further | pay lor the repsir of tha motat m PARTS AMOUNT
uu-tmmommgrudmwm;mg'z.m%m&muummnempm mm o the repar contracl | I X
Adfor sccmsyofios merchantably or the they snsble any vehcle or any of its avsteme | oot O 2: vd'li:ll“l:m t!;“ o AS, QiL, LUBE
o s AUTHORZATION FOR REPAIRS rm.’ " C Code, # o | SOCLET AMOUNT
herety m rapalr work hevsin set dore with the Mcsssary faitorial Fittsn payme
¥ou nh:'wmum for :-J::nm o vakricie ;..m.:"'n.? in ::h'm. In case of i, ﬂ"{'g,g:‘,"n!'n‘: :’m. :df for et for umn-i MISC. CHARGES
T sormie o rmaiins, Ty fra Vot Soior Your riployaes boiot 2 10 bt e 1@ b S (yceer, e, 70 forda, o beomsa | TOTAL CHARGES
mechanics M i hamby ocknowdedund on tbove vahide to saours the’ Sretng gf"’,.':.g,"“ " et Taa] Bco0UN of the sccount on which it s | LESS INSURANCE
dealkrship i not responaible for demages fram freazing dun to Jeck Of MHIfrsare. drewn had daan alonad. SALEﬁIX
[F GRA ,
X . M = PLEASE PAY
TUATOMER 5/ONATORE THIS AMOUNT -
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HUFFINES CHRYSLER-JEEP-DODGE LEWISVILLE, INC.
I

WORKORDER

CUSTOMER #:

PAGE 2

SERVICE ADVISOR 340 ROMERHAUSEN NICK
C o RICENSE L MILEAGEINLOUT:

EBOMISED

09:18 OSDECOS8
OPTIONS: DLR:43290 ENG:3.7 Liter MPI TRN:45RFE

040CT02 IS11SEP02
RO, OPENED

04DEC2008 15:44|

# B E23P

FKCLUSIDN OF WARRANTIES

Any warranties on the parts and sccessorfes 8old horsby are mede by the manufacturer, The
undarsiyned purchasar undersiands and agrass ther demisr makes no warrantiss of any kind,
expross of fmplied, snd disciaims ail warranties, intluding warranties of merchamabliity or fitness
for 3 partlcular purpose, with regad 1o tl-.e partu and/or anmwln purchased; end thet in no AUTHORIZED BY X

avent shall deater ba liable for|l ¥ losaes arsing DATE TiME BY
out of such purchesa. The undersigned purnh-of furthar agrees that 1hu warrnties excluded by AEVISED

daaler, include, but are not likited to any warrantles tha: such parts and/or accessoriss are of ESTIMATE {1}
marchantable qualiny or that they will anable any vahicle or any of ts systems to perform with REVISED
reasonabie safety, effisiency, of comfort, ESTIMATE (2}

jUTHORIZAﬁON FOA REPAIRS
i hareby suthorzs the ropalr work hergin et farth to be done alang with the necesasry materiat

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE &7

REVISED
ESTIMATE (3}

and agree that you aré not I
case of fira, theft or sny

unavallabllity of parts or delay!
yoU BEnd/or your employass

highways ar slsawhere for the
hereby acknowledged on abovs
not resporsible for damages froy

onsible for loss o demage to vehicle or orucles lett in vahicle in

olher causs beyond your control or for any delays caused by

in parts shipmems by the supplier or tranaporter. | heveby grant

permissiin 10 operate the vehicle harein described on sweals,
purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanis’s llen Ly

vehitle to secwe the amount of repairs therato. The dealerghip is

yn freezing due 1o lack of antifreaze.

{ HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | WAS NOTIFIED & GAVE QRAL APPROVAL

OF THE ABOVE REVISED ESTIMATES:
X

CLUSTOMER S ONA TURE

ADVISOR COPY

i

I H I S TC——T—-
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|
HUFFINES CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE
OF L VILLE

R/Q Number

R/ Open Datc
4/29/10

1024 8. STEMMONS FWY. CMRYSLER SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS RiO Close Date | Staius
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 T 7:00 a.m. lo 7:00 p.m. 4/29/10 Final
Monday - Friday bk ‘ Vileace Out
(572) 434-2288 % 800 B e A aturday Miage In L Mileage Ou
www.huffinesdodge.com Hilk ecSas 131152 131152

Service Advisor / Tag #

ken peterson/2071*W*

Vehicie tdentification Numbcer

DENTON, TX Home Phone clivery Date In-Service Date

License Number

AROUNT

c/s CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON, EVAP CODES
Work perﬁormed by Collin Kelton (126) 142 .50
1.5
SCAN TESTED - FAULT CODE:P0442 - MEDIUM EVAP.LEAK
P0455 - LARGE EVAP LEAK. PERFORMED EVAPORATIVE
SYSTEM LEAK TEST BECAUSE I NOTICE A NEW FUEL CAP.
THE LEAKlTEST STILL FAILED. INSPECTED FCR
LEAKS AND FOUND A LINE HOSE CRACKED ALONG THE
FRAME RAIL FEEDING THE CANISTER. PERFORMED LEAK
TEST AGA@N AND NOW FAILS FOR MEDIUM LERK.
INSPECTEQ THE EVAP. SYSTEM FURTHER AND FOUND A
HOSE CRAQKED AT THE FIREWALL. REPLACED THE HOSE
COMING OFF OF THE PURGE SOLENOID AT THE FIREWALL
THEN PEREORMED LEAK TEST AGAIN - PASSED.
THE EVAPQRATIVE SYSTEM IS RESPONDING NORMAL AS
OF NCW.
Sub ToHal: 142.50

#2 - 23P: 23 BOINT INSPECTICN

Work perfiormed by Collin Kelton {126)

Sub Total: .00

#3 - CL. CONTACT LOG

WAITING

Work performed by ken peterson (352)

Sub Togal: .QO0

e - @R WS e mm ] e e S TR R T MR SR M WS e e e e e e o v e e L A W M MR ¥R — —— T o e mm AL e e W — o wm =

#4 - APPT: APET

TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MACE. *| hershy guthorize the repsir | LABOR
work hereinafter fo be dona along with/ the necassary material and agree that you are not respons-
Ible for loss or damage Lo vehicle or articles left in e vehicle in case of fire, Mef, or any oiher | PARTS

causa beyond your conitl of for any (dalays caused by unavellability of pars or delays in pars DEDUCTIBLE
shipmenis by the supolier or transpacter. | hereby grent you or your employees permission IS
operate the vehicle harein described on slreets, highways, or elsewhera for the purpase of testing | SUBLET
and/or inspection. An express mechanic’s lien is heraby acknowledged on above vehicte to sagure
the amount of repairs therelo,” SHOP SUPPLIES

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Anywarranties on the prodicts sold hereby are thase mada by H ROOUS MATERIALS
Ine manufacturer, The seller heraby axgressly disclams all warranties eitner express or impiied, Includ] SALES TAX OR TAX |.D.
Ing any implied wamrenly of merchaniabiity or fitness for 8 particular purpose, and the saller neither

jassumes nor authorizes any other persbn to assume for it any liabllity in connection with the sale of SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
said producle. Any limiiation contained| herein does not apply where prohibitad by law. DISCOUNTS
TOTAL DUE

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.




00 oot

Jun 22 11 04:47p BH+H Promotions, LLC

Work Phone

817 473-8621

R/QO Open Date |

29/10

'REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

Home Phone ]

RO Close Date ]

4/29/10

" Body

Modc! } License Numger

| 2003 | JEED | LIZERT -

Mijeage In

p.10

R/O Nurnber

ReceotNo

Qriginal

fileage Out

Vehicle Identitication Numzer Color Account No. Delivery Date Im-Service Dale
10/04/02
#1 - MR 2500: DRIVEABILITY/EMISSIONS C
c/s CHEC& ENGINE LIGHT ON, EVAP CODES
Work by Tech 126/ * 1.50hrs 142.50 39.00
1.5
SCAN TESTED - FAULT CODE:P0442 - MEDIUM EVAP.LEAK
P0O455 - . GE EVAP LEAK. PERFORMED EVAPORATIVE
SYSTEM LEAK TEST BECAUSE I NQOTICE A NEW FUEL CAP,
THE LEAK|TEST STILL FAILED. INSPECTED FOR
LEAKS FOUND A LINE HOSE CRACKED ALONG THE
FRAME RA;L FEEDING THE CANISTER. PERFORMED LEAK
TEST AGA;N AND NOW FAILS FOR MEDIUM LEAK.
INSPECTED THE EVAP. SYSTEM FURTHER AND FOUND A
HOSE CRA¢KED AT THE FIREWALL. REPLACED THE HOSE
COMING OFF OF THE PURGE SOLENOID AT THE FIREWALL
THEN PERFORMED LEAK TEST AGAIN - PASSED.
THE EVAPQORATIVE SYSTEM IS RESPONDING NORMAIL AS
OF NOW.
#2 - MR 23P: 23 POINT INSPECTION C
Work by Tech 126/ 0.00hrs @ .00 00
#3 - MR CL: CONTACT LOG C
WAITING
Work by Tech 352/ 0.00hrs @ .00 .00
#4 - MR APPT: |APPT C
DECLINED
Work by Tech 352/ 0.00hrs @ .00 .00
Line 1 4/29/10 Tech 126 Start 10:42 Bnd 11:|46 Hours 1.07
Account Description Control Reference Amount
55001 SLS MECH CUST LABOR 6126292 6126222 -142 .50
13501 INV-L I P-MECH 341 6126292 -39.0
55003 C/S MECH CUST LABOR 6126292 6126292 358.00
11000 ]A/R PARTS & SERVICE *VISA 6126292 142.50
| INTERNAL | SERVICE CONT. | WARRANTY | CUSTOMER PAY | -
LABOR 142.50 35,00
PARTS
| pEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUPPLIES
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAX OR TAX1D. |
$PECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
[ DiscounTs
142.50 3%.00
Paid . /Di / : 7

€ YPDB ENN BN Informubon Syuiams (ac )
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|

Home Phone R/ Open Date ¢ RO Mumber

Work Phone Time Receljved 1§ + Time Promised

9:39 Waiting

Key Tag # Current Mileage ' 1} ! Mileage QOut
2] 0

2071
Body Engine Code 1+ 1 \ ! Service Adviser

License Number Delvery Date .} i In-Servics Date

10/04/02

#1 -

Estimate:

8, L
pﬂﬁ—;}’fﬂ/dol/‘;ab ,./Ma/ -z ef %M”W/m/

ﬁ%;, 23 POINT INSPECTION

Mty coile (WM’M» Gt M /) Bstimate: .00
kaFrEQML 4#w/éé;75/fk)7u%?

s )

#3 - CL: CONTQCT LOG C
WAITING ' c

Estimate: .00 .00
Al 8oe Lamp op).,

#4 - APPT: APPT

c
DECLINED | c
Estimate: .00 .00
sTHTE €L PIR ,
- .00
COff -~ - RO#~-+--Date----- Migesd-Beryice! wrltays- 44 W -R- - --Tech----Time--Total
HC1 6121303 | 2/03/10 12%24F RS : v - .00
W 2300: BODY ;- S0
C 23P4 23 POINT INSFEMH .00
C APPT: APPT .00
C CL: |{CONTACT LOG 00
HC1 6100307 | 2/12/09 119121 § 312,81
C 200: FRONT SUSPENSION @ 8%y B § .00
C 230Q: BODY ARl B DU W S 3.00
C 23Pj 23 POINT INSPECTTIONM Qb EZ:\ o bR .00
HC1 143440 (12/04/08 117708 NItk Rémerhav 24.25
C E243 5 QUART OIL AND FILu-RhéﬁaﬁGE“- 'ADDITIONAL OI .00
C E23P: 23 POINT INSPECTION# ° .00
HC1 136096 | 7/26/08 114358 Jerry Castaneda » 19.95
C Cp19: 19.95 OIL BND FILTER CHANGE. 325 .30
C 23P:; 23 POINT INSPECTION .00
HC1 131109 | 5/07/08 110982 Jexrry Castaneda 23.80
C 1001SsS 320 .70
C 23P: 23 POINT INSPECTION .00
HC1 126818 | 2/25/08 109805 Jerry Castaneda ‘ 560.46
C 200: FRONT SUSPENSION 831 3.00

*k+ MORE HHSTORY AVATLABLR ***
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BH+H Promotions,

Jun 22 11 D4:48p

CUST. NAME

£ CELL PHONE NO.

,z Vzudosmare 22 zp
O EMAIL D ﬂf’f / k“/‘/

473-8621 p.12

0 HOME PHONE[NO.

BUSINESS PHONE NC.

LICENSE oA
Recommendations
COLOH/_,?/(/%? MILEAGE /3//5.;\
VIC RATION (CWI) d Mile service
1. SERVICE OPE . L,
‘. > s /( ULor
A
A Tire Rotate

LAFE. Alignment

|

SERVICE OPERATION (CWI)

{1 Tire Balance

|

>

{_J Trans service

SERVICE OPERATION (CWI)

(L) Maintenance Tune-up

/
/(

(J Brakes

. SERVICE OPERATION {CWI}

[ Cooling system service

D Differential service

\QW(\\

6. SERVICE OPERATION (CWI)
[Jother
OTICE PURSUANT TO § 70.001, YEXAS PROPBRTY CODE | HAVE BEEN ADVISED OF THE
| AM THE PERSON OR AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE PERSON, WHO'TS OBLIGATED TO PAY FOR THE REPAIR MAINTENANCE NEEDS FOR
OF THE MOTOR VEHIGLE SUBJECT TO THE REFAIR CONTRACT. | UNDERSTAND THAT THIS VEHICLE IS SUBJECT MY VEHICLE.
70 AEPOSSESSION # ACCORDANCE WITH §8.603, TEXAS BUSINESS AND COMMERCE CODE, iF A WRITTEN .
ORDER FOR PAYMENT FOR REPAIR ON THE VEHICLE IS STOPPED, DISHONORED BECAUSE OF INSUFFIGIENT CUSTANT,
FUNDS, NO FUNDS, OR BEGAUSE THE DRAWER OF MAKER OF THE ORDER HAS NO AGCOUNT OR THE ACCOUNT
ON WHICH IT 15 DRAWN HAS BEEN CLOSED. VALUABLES-REMOVED
FROM VEHICLE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SIGATURE OF PERSON RESPONSIBLE OR AGENT FOR PERSON CUSTW
T~

| HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE REPAIR WORK LISTED TQ BE DONE ALONG
WITH THE NECESSARY |MATERIAL AND AGREE THAT YQU ARE NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO VEHICLE, ARTICLES LEFT IN
VEHICLE IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND YOUR
CONTROL CR FOR ANY DELAYS CAUSED BY UNAVAILABLE PARTS OR
DELAYS IN PARTS SHIPMENTS BY THE SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER. |
HEREBY GRANT YOU AND / OR YOUR EMPLOYEES PERMISSION TO
QOPERATE THE VEHICLE HEREIN DESCRIBED ON STREETS, HIGHWAYS
OR ELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING AND / OR INSPECTION,
AN EXPRESS TECHNICIANS LIEN IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED ON ABOVE
VEHICLE TO SECURE T:% AMOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO.

o g

RIOR
INSPECTION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

CHEV 21000 7 CHEY 31000 7 RrifvEE F1non

S—— R .





































































